

Announcement of Khu Mueang Subdistrict Municiplity Subject : Policy of not accepting gifts and all kinds of favors from Performing duties (No Gift Policy)

In order to perform the work of Khu Mueang Subdistrict Municipality, I, Mrs. Thanom Khamchai, Mayor of Khu Mueang Subdistrict Municipality, in my capacity as the administrator of Khu Mueang Subdistrict Municipality. Mueang Suang District Roi Et Province I would like to announce a policy of not accepting gifts and gifts of any kind from the performance of duties. (No Gift Policy) and would like to announce the intention of the administrators, officers and all personnel of Khu Mueang Subdistrict Municipality that It is a unit where the executives All officers and personnel under their jurisdiction It is our intention not to accept gifts and all kinds of favors from performing duties, both before, while and after performing duties, which will result in corruption and misconduct both now and in the future. By working together to create a culture of honesty in the organization. Cultivate and raise awareness, create good attitudes and values in performing duties. and will stand firm against all forms of corruption In order to create values of honesty and integrity, aim to create morality and transparency. (Organization of Intergrity) to be strong and sustainable.

Therefore, it is announced for everyone to Know and abide by

Announced on January m, boba

(Mrs. Thanom Khamchai)

Mayor of Khu Mueang Sabdistrict